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2ndSemester School Calendar for KG Section (2025-2026) 

 

 Sun. Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Main Events 

1st Week 18 

Jan 

19 

Jan 

20 

Jan 

21 

Jan 

22 

Jan 

School reopens on Sunday. 18th Jan. 

Nawabegh Winter   شتوية نوابغ 

 
Thursday, 22nd Jan. 

2nd Week 25 

Jan 

26 

Jan 

27 

Jan 

28 

Jan 

29 

Jan 

An unforgettable day  يوم لا ينسى 

 
KG3A: Monday, 26th Jan.          KG3C: Wednesday, 28th Jan. 

KG3B: Tuesday, 27th Jan.          KG3D: Thursday, 29th Jan. 

3rd Week 1 

Feb 

2 

Feb 

3 

Feb 

4 

Feb 

5 

Feb 

An unforgettable day  يوم لا ينسى 

 
KG2A: Monday, 2nd Feb.            KG1A: Wednesday, 4th Feb. 

KG2B: Tuesday, 3rd Feb. 

4th Week 8 

Feb 

9 

Feb 

10 

Feb 

 

11 

Feb 

 

12 

Feb 

Qur'an Competition   مسابقة القرآن 

 
Thursday. 12th Feb. 

Revision And Qur'an Oral Assessment  

5th Week 15 

Feb 

16 

Feb 

17 

Feb 

18 

Feb 

 

19 

Feb 

 

Welcome Ramadan   أهلا رمضان 

 

 

 

Tuesday, 17th Feb. 

Assessment Start on 15th Feb. to 19th Feb. 

Ramadan Start on Wednesday,18th Feb. 

6th Week 22 

Feb 

23 

Feb 

24 

Feb 

25 

Feb 

27 

Feb 

Saudi Foundation vacation                            يوم التأسيس   إجازة  

Sunday, 22nd Feb. 

7th Week 1 

Mar 

2 

Mar 

3 

Mar 

4 

Mar 

5 

Mar 

Purple Color Day  نفسجي  يوم اللون الب  

Tuesday, 3rd Mar. 
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8th Week 

 

8 

Mar 

 

9 

Mar 

10 

Mar 

11 

Mar 

12 

Mar 

Eid Al-Fitr Vacation  عيد الفطر   إجازة  

Start on Sunday, 8th Mar. 

9th Week 

 

15 

Mar 

 

16 

Mar 

17 

Mar 

1 8 

Mar 

19 

Mar 

Eid Al-Fitr Vacation  إجازة عيد الفطر 

10th Week 22 

Mar 

23 

Mar 

24 

Mar 

25 

Mar 

26 

Mar 

Eid Al-Fitr Vacation  إجازة عيد الفطر 

End on Saturday, 28th Mar. 

11th Week 
29 

Mar 

 

30 

Mar 

 

31 

Mar 

 

1 

Apr 

2 

Apr 

Eid Al-Fitr Celebration  احتفال عيد الفطر 

 
Sunday, 29th Mar. 

12th Week 5 

Apr 

6 

Apr 

7 

Apr 

8 

Apr 

9 

Apr 

Spelling Bee Competition  مسابقة التهجئة 

 
Thursday, 9th Apr. 

13th Week 12 

Apr 

13 

Apr 

14 

Apr 

15 

Apr 

16 

Apr 

Sport Week 

 
Monday, 13th Apr, to 16th Apr. 

14th Week 19 

Apr 

20 

Apr 

21 

Apr 

22 

Apr 

23 

Apr 
 

15th Week 26 

Apr 

27 

Apr 

28 

Apr 

29 

Apr 

30 

Apr 

Graduation Ceremony   حفلة التخرج 

 
Saturday, 2nd May.  

16th Week 3 

May 

4 

May 

5 

May 

6 

May 

7 

May 
 

17th Week 10 

May 

11 

May 

12 

May 

13 

May 

14 

May 

Final Revision and Oral Qur'an Exam   المراجعة واختبار القرآن 

 

18th Week 17 

May 

18 

May 

19 

May 

20 

May 

21 

May 

Final Exams  الاختبارات النهائية 

 

 

Start on Sunday, 17th May. To 21st May. 

19th Week 24 

May 

25 

May 

26 

May 

27 

May 

28 

May 

Progress reports  تسليم الشهادات 

 

 

Sunday, 24th May. 
 


